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An opinion poll of the personnel to the complementary and alternative medicine
in one in-the-city hospital of Nagano.
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The consciousness to the complementary and alternative medicine (CAM) in medical workers was
investigated. The self-entry formula questionnaire survey about CAM was conducted. The number of the
personnel for investigation was 123, and obtained the effective reply from 116 persons. It was 11% which
answered "It is" to the question "whether the word "CAM" has been heard."; by medical doctors 67%(2/3
persons), pharmacists 0%(0/6), nurses 16%(5/51), the care workers 10%(4/25), physiotherapists, occupational
therapists, and a masseur 25%(2/8), dietitians and chefs 0%(0/7), and clerks 0%(0/13). CAM is carrying out by
78 persons(67%). Contents of CAM were massage(33%), use of supplements(28%), Kampo medicine(23%),
acupuncture(14%), chiropractic(11%), and aromatherapy(10%). Although the language itself called CAM was
seldom known in our hospital, many workers are carried out the acts actually considered that is CAM.

(Br]
EIRIEEH 21T e RO EH (LLF CAM) 1T/ 2% Bk adid Lz,

[AiE]
20044E 7 A1 HD 14 B2 T, S AICH LT CAMICET HERARXNT 7 — F&1T-
71:_0

(#R]

FAAE TR BT 123 AT, 72— FORINEIL 96.7% (119 ) TH Y, 116 405 A ZhA%E % 15

776

[CAM L WH BELMWZZERnH L0 EWOHIEMIIH LT, o) EEZXTHLON 11%, [
W EEZTELDONR 8% ThHoTz, D] LEZTLOEIENICAD L, ERT67%(2/34), %
FET T 0%(0/6 44), & hliT 10%(5/51 4), Mitmntt - FHi#EBIT T 16%(4/25 4), PRERIE L - 13
FIE L -~ o VR T 25%(2/8 44), SHFE Lk - FHERAT T 0%(0/7 &), FHEWKE T 0%(0/13 44)ThH Y,
FEFEIZ X DBV EO b7,

Fiz, FEBNCA D &, 20 5T 7%(3/42 44), 30 %1% 12%(4/34 £41) TlE, 40 %1% Tlk 14%(4/28
4), 50 AR TIX 17%(2112 )8 Th b EBEZTHEY, RN EL 2DI221 T CAM L) FEEN
MO TWDHEMICH > Tz, SHICHLHNCHD & B 17%(4124 4), 1 10%(9/92 £4) &, HED
HAENE P T,

CAM OFIHDORKER 8 % H DX 78 4 (67%)H D, CAM L\ 9 SHEE W= Z L N7 0nETH CAM
EEBETICCAMEFIH L TV, CAMORFE L LTI, v~ v =R HEN S %< 384 (33%),
WD THREMBIE S ORI HAE N 32 £4(28%), )73 27 £4(23%), i 16 4(14%), 1A T T 7T 4 v
7 134 (11%), 7Tu~t 7 E—12 4 (10%)DIETH - 7=,

(#&5:m
W EIC BV T, CAM &b\o;%ﬁﬁii&;iD‘ﬂ%mfb\fotu\fb@@ ERITIT CAM & 7
SNDITAZERLTVDEIENIDD2IZHLDITLZ ERboT-,

_86_



